City of Irvine - WM of Orange County Residential and Exclusive Village Commercial rates. Effective July 1, 2025 through
June 30, 2026. Rates presented are monthly costs unless noted otherwise.

7/1/2025
Total Rate

Commercial & Multi-Family Trash Services

Commercial & Multi-Family 2 Cubic Yard Bin 1 time per week service S 131.51
2 times per week service S 217.19
3 times per week service S 293.32
4 times per week service S 391.11
5 times per week service S 488.33
6 times per week service S 586.62

Commercial & Multi-Family 3 Cubic Yard Bin 1 time per week service S 188.50
2 times per week service S 293.41
3 times per week service S 406.70
4 times per week service S 531.07
5 times per week service S 629.97
6 times per week service S 739.18

Commercial & Multi-Family 4 Cubic Yard Bin 1 time per week service S 222.66
2 times per week service S 359.99
3 times per week service S 505.51
4 times per week service S 618.23
5 times per week service S 775.35
6 times per week service S 886.33

Commercial Recycling Services

Commercial 96 Gallon Cart 1 time per week service S 32.46
2 times per week service S 54.70




City of Irvine - WM of Orange County Residential and Exclusive Village Commercial rates. Effective July 1, 2025 through
June 30, 2026. Rates presented are monthly costs unless noted otherwise.

7/1/2025
Total Rate
Commercial 3 Cubic Yard Bin 1 time per week service S 49.01
2 times per week service S 76.28
3 times per week service S 105.73
4 times per week service S 138.07
5 times per week service S 163.78
6 times per week service S 192.17

Multi-Family Recycling Services

Multi-Family 96 Gallon Cart 1 time per week service S 18.02
2 times per week service S 36.03

Multi-Family - Any Size Bin 1 time per week service S 110.63
2 times per week service S 193.62
3 times per week service S 265.95
4 times per week service S 334.02
5 times per week service S 406.33
6 times per week service S 478.68

Commercial & Multi Family Organics Services

Commercial & Multi-Family 2 Cubic Yard Bin 1 time per week service S 257.93
2 times per week service S 483.74
3 times per week service S 696.35
4 times per week service S 903.27
5 times per week service S 1,115.85
6 times per week service S 1,328.43




City of Irvine - WM of Orange County Residential and Exclusive Village Commercial rates. Effective July 1, 2025 through

June 30, 2026. Rates presented are monthly costs unless noted otherwise.

Commercial & Multi-Family 64 Gallon Cart

Commercial & Multi-Family 35 Gallon Cart

Other Commercial & Multi-Family Services
Locking Bin

Push Out* (non-exclusive, rate not to exceed)
Valet/Scout* (non-exclusive, rate not to exceed)
On-Call Extra Pick-Up

On-Call Extra Pick-Up (Compactor)
Recycling/Organics Contamination (Per Bin)
Organics Contamination (Per Cart)

Overload Bin (Snapshot)

Additional Bin Collection

Sunday/Holiday Service

Graffiti Removal

Commercial Compactor

1 time per week service

2 times per week service
3 times per week service
4 times per week service
5 times per week service
6 times per week service

1 time per week service

2 times per week service
3 times per week service
4 times per week service
5 times per week service
6 times per week service

per bin per month

per bin per occurrence
per bin per occurrence
per bin per occurrence
per bin per occurrence
per bin per occurrence
per cart per occurrence
per bin per occurrence
per bin per occurrence
per bin per occurrence
per bin per occurrence
3 times the standard rate

7/1/2025
Total Rate
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71.64
134.37
193.40
250.86
309.92
368.98

54.89
100.86
143.16
183.87
226.17
268.45

8.79
4.97
9.94
61.42
184.24
67.18
19.35
52.65
61.42
87.75
43.87




City of Irvine - WM of Orange County Residential and Exclusive Village Commercial rates. Effective July 1, 2025 through
June 30, 2026. Rates presented are monthly costs unless noted otherwise.

Resume Service Change (auto resume)
Steam Cleaning Bins

Bin Relocation

Multi-family/Commercial Refuse Cart Rate
Commercial Bulky Item Collection
Multi-Family Bulky Item Collection

Residential Services

Residential Weekly Service - Standard Service

(3 cart curbside service - MSW/RCY/Mixed Organics)
(plastic bags allowed)

**HOA & M/F Customers (2 cart curbside service - MSW/RCY)
Utilize Village Commercial & M/F Organics Service

and Rate Schedule for SB/1383 food diversion compliance
(plastic bags allowed)

Discount for approved HOA & M/F with only MSW and Rcy Carts

Other Residential Services

Extra Pick Up

Walk-Out Service (qualified customers)
Walk-Out Service (optional service)
Resume Service Charge (Auto Resume)

per occurrence
per bin per occurrence
per bin per occurrence
per cart per month
per occurrence

per occurrence

Curbside Carts (64 or 96 Gal)
Curbside-Low Volume (35 Gal)
Curbside Senior Rate

Addition Cart -Solid Waste
Additional Cart - Recycling
Additional Cart - Mixed Organics
Curbside Carts

Curbside-Low Volume

Curbside Senior Rate

Addition Cart -Solid Waste
Additional Cart - Recycling
Additional Cart - Mixed Organics

per occurrence
per occurrence (no charge)
per month

per occurrence

7/1/2025
Total Rate
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36.66
101.87
67.91
68.48
33.97
131.97

24.83
23.26
23.26
10.83

10.85
24.83
23.26
23.26
10.83

10.85

(5.29)

47.55

33.97
40.75




City of Irvine - WM of Orange County Residential and Exclusive Village Commercial rates. Effective July 1, 2025 through
June 30, 2026. Rates presented are monthly costs unless noted otherwise.

7/1/2025

Total Rate
Auto-Resume Deposit per occurrence S 40.75
Any Material Type Cart Overage per cart after 1 warning S 13.58
Recycle Cart Contamination per occurrence after warnings S 13.58
Cart Exchange (except for damage not caused by customer) per occurrence S 21.55
Cart Delivery per occurrence S 21.55
Yard/Organics/Food Cart Contamination per cart after warnings S 13.58
Steam Cleaning Carts per cart per occurrence S 35.66
At-Your-Door HHW Collection optional service - per occurrence S 196.93
At-Your-Door HHW Collection qualified customer - per occurrence (no charge) S -

1 free quart-sized mail-back capped at 5% of total

Residential Sharps Collection dwelling units. Refills available for $35.00. S 47.55
Additional Bulky Item Collection 4 items - 4 times per year or 16 items free S 27.16
Replacement Cart - damaged/lost/stolen S 67.91
Additional Food Pail S 9.11
Rolloff
40 Yard Pull Rate per haul S 406.60
10 Yard Pull Rate per haul S 406.60
Compactor Pull Rate per haul S 462.04
Other Rolloff Services
Daily Rental (after 7 days with no dump) S 7.50
Rolloff Box Standby/Trip Charge S 71.25
Ticket Copies per occurrence S 1.78
Bin Relocation, Trip per occurrence S 68.39




Sunday/Holiday Service per load, trip, relocate in addition to standard charge| $ 78.36 ‘

City of Irvine - WM of Orange County Residential and Exclusive Village Commercial rates. Effective July 1, 2025 through
June 30, 2026. Rates presented are monthly costs unless noted otherwise.

7/1/2025

Total Rate
Resume Service Change (auto resume) per occurrence S 25.65
Rolloff Contamination Rate Per ton over material rate per ton S 67.18
Heavy Truck Service per occurrence S 101.87
Rolloff MSW Disposal Fee Tipping Fee for Landfill S 49.81
Organics Disposal Fee Tipping Fee at Organics Processing Facility S 191.33




